
1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Senior Women Freestyle

1  Linda Kazienko ON 487 512 999 1 1259 1104 2363 1 3362

2 Joan McDonad ON 449 513 962 2 1206 1047 2253 5 3215

3 Lisa Buscombe ON 462 484 946 3 1182 1075 2257 4 3203

4 Lucille Lemay PQ 444 470 914 4 1191 1091 2282 3 3196

5 Marthe Cusson PQ 402 486 888 5 1218 1068 2286 2 3174

6 Claire Davey ON 353 476 829 8 1151 1085 2236 6 3065

7 Julie Ford ON 394 463 857 6 1118 1041 2159 9 3016

8 Gayle Cho BC 384 400 784 9 1131 1034 2165 8 2949

9 Kay Ringham BC 390 449 839 7 1040 999 2039 13 2878

10 Tanna Allan BC 323 408 731 15 1069 1032 2101 11 2832

11 Patti Miller BC 301 433 734 14 1056 992 2048 12 2782

12 Jean Mainland ON 334 419 753 12 1038 965 2003 14 2756

13 Wanda Sadegur BC 366 401 767 11 1067 917 1984 15 2751

14 Olga Johnston SK 342 439 781 10 994 946 1940 17 2721

15 Pamela Depaulo MB 316 381 697 17 957 1019 1976 16 2673

16 Sandra West ON 312 430 742 13 926 958 1884 18 2626

17 Corinne Leek ON 292 393 685 18 833 937 1770 19 2455

18 Muriel Cunningham SK 260 296 554 19 864 874 1738 21 2292

19 Marie Popson AB 219 299 518 20 851 889 1740 20 2258

20 Kristy Stefan SK 1141 1050 2191 7 2191

21 Lucille Lessard ON 1118 1031 2149 10 2149

22 Kathy Bryers AB 198 311 509 21 720 838 1558 22 2067

23 Peggy Hicks BC 328 386 714 16 966 966 24 1680

24 Joan McMahon AB 1080 1080 23 1080

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Senior Women Unlimited

1 Rose Ann Jackson ON 476 542 1018 1 1287 1135 2422 1 3440

2 Faith Ann Lee BC 455 499 954 3 1294 1126 2420 3 3374

3 Hillary Hay BC 453 503 956 2 2121 1102 2314 2 3270

4 Cornelia MacKeigan NS 431 495 926 5 1239 1104 2343 5 3269

5 Eileen Ferrier AB 443 491 934 4 1199 1093 2292 4 3226

6 Steph Smith BC 408 466 874 6 1207 1076 2283 6 3157

7 Sheila Boorman BC 382 476 858 7 1181 1075 2256 7 3114

8 Juliette Rochon PQ 396 458 854 8 1163 1050 2213 8 3067

9 Irene D'Aoust AB 330 407 737 9 1025 958 1983 9 2720

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Senior Women Barebow

1 Julie Chrun SK 237 348 585 1 713 818 1531 1 2116

1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships
Glory Hills Archery Club, Lake Eden, Alberta

July 18 - 23, 1983

2020-03-23 Page 1 of 8



1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Senior Women Professional

1 Sorrel Bowman AB 482 535 1017 1 1296 1123 2419 1 3436

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Junior Girls Freestyle

1 Nathalie Descoteaux PQ 388 461 849 1 1102 1049 2151 2 3000

2 Roberta Barker BC 358 419 777 2 1157 1066 2223 1 3000

3 Linda Viau PQ 341 442 783 3 1105 1023 2128 4 2911

4  Veronica Ukrainetz AB 315 395 710 4 1092 1053 2145 3 2855

5 Annette Becker SK 312 380 692 5 907 976 1883 6 2575

6 Karri Pollard ON 221 375 596 6 966 931 1897 5 2493

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Junior Girls Barebow

1  Carrie Jarvis SK 163 191 3541 1 706 803 1509 1 1863

2 Angela Gennaro AB 391 631 1022 2 1022

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Cadet Girls Freestyle

1 Tressa Melanson SK 290 363 653 2 918 913 1831 1 2484

2 Nadia Ukrainetz AB 163 307 470 2 783 808 1591 2 2061

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Cadet Girls Barebow

1 Candice Odishaw SK 115 145 260 1 477 745 1222 1 1482

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Senior Mens Freestyle

1 Eric  Amos ON 501 510 1011 6 1200 1084 2284 1 3295

2 Paul Fontaine PQ 491 524 1015 2 1190 1078 2268 2 3283

3 John Tinker BC 504 511 1015 3 1179 1086 2265 3 3280

4 Emmanuel Boucher PQ 501 513 1014 4 1162 1087 2249 5 3263

5 Daniel Desnoyers PQ 473 533 1006 7 1180 1075 2255 4 3261

6 Wayne Pullen ON 496 518 1014 5 1180 1059 2239 6 3253

7 Rick MMBlett ON 484 516 1000 9 1157 1071 2228 7 3228

8 Ted Gamble AB 486 502 988 10 1145 1063 2208 8 3196

9 MBain Daignault PQ 466 507 973 13 1128 1071 2199 9 3172

10 Camille Robert PQ 472 501 973 14 1130 1065 2195 10 3168

11 Gary Gillies ON 483 504 987 11 1134 1046 2180 11 3167

12 Stan Siatkowski ON 470 511 981 12 1125 1052 2177 12 3158

13 Darrell Hardy MB 489 514 1003 8 1114 1031 2145 14 3148

14 Eric Mursula ON 460 497 957 16 1109 1022 2131 15 3088

15 Jean Pol Ravert PQ 434 474 908 19 1102 979 2081 16 2989

16 Eric Fisher NS 434 481 915 18 1042 983 2025 18 2940

17 Vesa Myllyniemi BC 460 502 962 15 934 1009 1943 21 2905

18 Larry Yakiwchuk AB 445 479 924 17 977 974 1951 19 2875

19 Ed Trudeau BC 400 461 861 22 973 964 1937 22 2798

20 Jeff Ulriksen BC 403 441 844 24 985 962 1947 20 2791
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1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships

Senior Men Freestyle cont….

21 Ted McDowell BC 396 473 869 21 954 965 1919 24 2788

22 Arne Hicks BC 409 465 874 20 932 961 1893 25 2767

23 Bud Sadegur BC 398 459 857 23 948 942 1890 26 2747

24 Peter Perry NS 361 439 800 27 873 972 1845 27 2645

25 Carl Ulriksen BC 388 425 813 26 856 892 1748 30 2561

26 Eric Mott NS 352 404 756 28 870 910 1780 28 2536

27 Paul Ukrainetz AB 384 430 814 25 827 882 1709 32 2523

28 John Paul Waldron BC 292 405 697 31 868 907 1775 29 2472

29 Ed Nowochin AB 367 388 755 29 829 834 1663 34 2418

30 Cliff Allan BC 288 318 606 33 800 943 1743 31 2349

31 Jim Longworth AB 288 365 653 32 773 919 1692 33 2345

32 Michael Giles NS 356 379 735 30 732 856 1588 35 2323

33 Chris Smith NB 1125 1049 2174 13 2174

34 Roger Lemay PQ 508 533 1041 1 1117 1117 37 2158

35 David Viney ON 1001 1033 2034 17 2034

36 Peter Verburg AB 270 305 575 34 701 717 1418 36 1993

37 Alain Gravel PQ 959 978 1937 23 1937

38 Ian Hicks BC 448 448 35 1001 1001 38 1449

39 Peter Seerden BC 748 748 39 748

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Visitor Senior Men Freestyle

1 Dave Keaggy USA 450 505 955 1 1122 1020 2142 1 3097

2 Jack Stevens ENG 899 899 2 899

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Senior Men Unlimited

1 Walter Brix BC 536 557 1093 1 1234 1123 2357 1 3450

2 Jim Johnson SK 530 552 1082 2 1229 1095 2324 6 3406

3 Andy Woo BC 512 535 1047 5 1227 1117 2344 2 3391

4 Normand Pronovost PQ 502 528 1030 8 1221 1118 2339 3 3369

5 Henry Rossmann AB 504 529 1033 7 1223 1105 2328 4 3361

6 Larry Lee BC 506 529 1035 6 1223 1102 2325 5 3360

7 Tim O'Halloran ON 489 540 1029 9 1172 1123 2295 7 3324

8 Keith Partridge SK 513 552 1065 3 1149 1093 2242 8 3307

9 Jim Meyers AB 503 546 1049 4 1179 1058 2237 10 3286

10 Guy Duguay BC 515 509 1024 10 1143 1087 2230 11 3254

11 Rosaire Rochon PQ 488 497 985 15 1147 1093 2240 9 3225

12 Richard Berdan ON 501 513 1014 12 1122 1075 2197 13 3211

13 Glenn Bryers AB 478 475 953 17 1152 1075 2227 12 3180

14 Johnny D'Aoust AB 498 518 1016 11 1099 1051 2150 17 3166

15 Tom Sekura AB 498 501 999 13 1085 1080 2165 15 3164

16 Dick Craddock AB 476 502 978 16 1103 1055 2158 16 3136

17 Stuart Day AB 483 513 996 14 1085 1055 2140 18 3136

18 Bill Jarvis SK 425 459 884 20 1135 1062 2197 14 3081

19 Garry Bratland AB 472 480 952 18 1069 1031 2100 20 3052

20 Rene D'Aoust AB 432 467 899 19 1082 1018 2100 21 2999

21 Earl FrMBick NS 434 443 877 21 1051 982 2033 23 2910

22 Herbert Erickson AB 402 472 874 22 997 968 1965 24 2839

23 Robert Lawrence AB 348 403 751 24 921 997 1918 25 2669

24 Mike Troke AB 383 408 791 23 897 912 1809 26 2600
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1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships

Senior Men Unlimited cont…

25 Clarence Shred ON 485 485 25 998 1070 2068 22 2553

26 John Vredik BC 1067 1054 2121 19 2121

27 Dave Hughes AB 1028 1028 27 1028

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Senior Men Barebow

1  John Horvath AB 356 413 769 2 834 876 1710 1 2479

2  Lawrence Chrun SK 274 322 596 3 697 760 1457 2 2053

3  Lino Gennaro AB 224 330 554 4 654 713 1367 3 1921

4  John Plank BC 395 435 830 1 830

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Professional Men

1 Stewart Bowman AB 549 572 1121 1 1277 1156 2433 1 3554

2 Mike Corman ON 549 570 1119 2 1254 1136 2390 2 3509

3 Cec Meehan BC 491 508 999 6 1196 1097 2293 3 3292

4 Red Ferrier AB 509 527 1036 3 1137 1094 2231 4 3267

5 Stephen Lightfoot ON 510 513 1023 5 1120 1082 2202 5 3225

6 Ron Boorman BC 499 528 1027 4 1096 1071 2167 6 3194

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Junior Boy Freestyle

1 John McDonald BC 460 491 951 1 961 1059 2020 2 22971

2 Dominic Pregent PQ 379 475 854 6 1030 1015 2045 1 2899

3 Jacques Lapierre PQ 405 470 875 3 999 979 1978 3 2853

4 Michael Ukrainetz AB 405 479 884 2 951 987 1938 4 2822

5 Murray Peacock BC 401 465 866 5 838 1011 1849 5 2715

6 Troy Dys MB 402 470 872 4 917 898 1815 6 2687

7 Sean McCabe AB 382 454 836 7 875 932 1807 7 2643

8 Bill White BC 351 421 772 8 892 915 1807 8 2579

9 Darwin Lutz AB 340 403 743 10 870 912 1782 9 2525

10 Tom Gary BC 365 403 768 9 768 891 1659 10 2427

11 Greg Otsig BC 302 334 636 11 809 816 1625 11 2261

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Junior Boys Barebow

1 Sean Cunningham SK 206 280 486 1 536 721 1257 1 1743

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Cadet Boys Freestyle

1 Normand Lefebvre PQ 339 425 764 2 1121 1030 2151 1 2915

2 Tom Lee BC 364 418 782 1 1039 1007 2046 3 2828

3 Dennis Peacock BC 326 395 721 3 1071 999 2070 2 2791

4 Chris Becker BC 298 422 720 4 1020 974 1994 4 2714

5 Trevor Dys MB 256 309 565 8 1014 963 1977 5 2542

6 Scott Thomas SK 274 376 650 5 879 998 1877 6 2527

7 Grant Current ON 234 372 606 7 913 944 1857 7 2463

8 Randy Lee BC 320 327 647 6 842 893 1735 8 2382

9 Philip Ukrainetz AB 264 264 9 264
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1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Cadet Boys Barebow

1 Terry Trendocher SK 154 245 399 1 741 897 1638 1 2037

2 Mark Odishaw SK 181 191 372 2 422 672 1094 2 1466

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Men Heavy Tackle Sighted (*Unsighted)

1 Gary Duce AB 449 463 912 4 1146 1056 2202 1 3114

2 Kien Hansen SK 466 501 967 1 1060 1007 2067 2 3034

3 Frank Babranyi AB 422 476 898 7 1012 996 2008 3 2906

4 Rick Ross AB 441 459 900 6 964 1017 1981 4 2881

5 Jim Eberle SK 441 468 909 5 967 953 1920 6 2829

6 John Melanson SK 379 432 811 11 977 946 1923 5 2734

7 Philip Rich AB 376 436 812 10 779 872 1651 7 2463

8 Wayne Tillotson AB 363 372 735 15 249 961 1210 8 1945

9 Fern Ross MB 450 489 939 2 939

10 Ed Levecque BC 439 477 916 3 916

12 Renie Poirier MB 415 451 866 8 866

14 Serge Lajoie MB 408 432 840 9 840

15 Malcolm Garratt SK 364 444 808 12 808

16 James Pike AB 375 428 803 13 803

17 Larry Mabee MB 360 390 750 14 750

18 John Mackld AB 227 269 496 16 496

19 Ryk Visscher AB 269 269 17 269

20 Gene Lopushinsky AB 167 167 18 167

Field Target

R Name Prov Field Hunter Total R FITA 1200 Total R Agg

Senior Men Heavy Tackle No Sight

1 Wayne Lehman MB 423 447 870 1 870

2 Ed Hlady AB 402 452 854 2 854

Junior Freestyle Teams

1 Québec 3 British Columbia 'B'

Linda Viau 2911 8725 Dennis Peacock 2791 8333

Dominic Pregent 2899 Chris Becker 2714

Norciand Lefebvre 2915 Tom Lee 2828

Jacques Lapierre 2853 Randy Lee 2382

2 British Columbia 'A' 4 Alberta

John McDonMBd 2971 8686 Mike Ukrainetz 2822 8320

Murray Peacock 2715 Veronica Ukrainetz 2855

Roberta Barker 3000 Sean McCabe 2643

Bill White 2579 Darwin Lutz 2525

5 Saskatchewan

Terry Trendocher 2037 4262

Mark Odishaw 1466

Candice Odishaw, 1482

Sean Cunningham 1743

TEAMS
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1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships

Women Unlimited Team

1 British Columbia

Hilary Hay 3270 9801

Faith Ann Lee 3374

Sheila Boorman 3114

Stephanie Smith 3157

Men Unlimited Team

1 British Columbia 2 Saskatchewan

Walter Brix 3450 10201 Jim Johnson 3406 9794

Andy Woo 3391 Keith Partridge 3307

Larry Lee 3360 Bill Jarvis 3081

Guy Duguay 3254

3 Alberta

John D'Aoust 3166 9466

Tom Sekura 3164

Garry Bratland 3052

Dick Craddock 3136

Mens Freestyle Team

1 Québec 'A' 5 Alberta

Roger Lemay 3295 9841 Ed Nowochin 2418 8594

Daniel Desnoyers 3261 Ted Gamble 3196

Paul Fontaine 3283 Larry Yakiwchuk 2875

Emmanuel Boucher 3263 Paul Ukrainetz 2523

2 Ontario 6 Nova Scotia

Stan Siatkowski 3158 9715 Peter Perry 2645 8121

Eric Amos 3295 Eric Fisher 2940

Wayne Pullen 3253 Eric Mott 2536

Gary Gillies 3167 Mike Giles 2323

3 Québec 'B' 7 British Columbia 'B'

Jean Pol Ravert 2989 9329 Cliff Allan 2349 7935

Camille Robert 3168 Ed Trudeau 2798

Alain Daignault 3172 Ted McDowell 2788

4 British Columbia 'A' 8 British Columbia 'D'

John Tinker 3280 8952 Carl Ulriksen 2561 7779

Vesa Myllyniemi 2905 Jeff Ulriksen 2791

Arne Hicks 2767 Tom Gary 2427

Greg Otsig 2261

9 British Columbia 'C'

Bud Sadegur 2747 6668

John Paul Waldron 2472

Ian Hicks 1449
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1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships

Women Freestyle Team

1 Ontario 2 Québec

Claire Davey 3065 9780 Lucille Lemay 3196 9370

Joan McDonMBd 3215 Marthe Cusson 3174

Linda Kazienko 3362 N. Descoteaux 3000

Lisa Buscombe 3203

3 British Columbia

Wanda Sadegur 2751 8659

Tanna Allan 2832

Gayle Cho 2949

Kay Ringham 2878

Men Heavy Tackle Team

1 Saskatchewan 2 Alberta

Jim Eberle 2829 8597 Gary Duce 3114 8483

Kien Hansen 3034 Wayne Tillotson 1945

John Nelanson 2734 Frank Babranyi 2906

Philip Rich 2463

3 British Columbia

Pete Colyn 916

Al Jones

Ed Jones

Ed Levecque 916

Professional Teams

1 Stewart Bowman 3554 6990

Sorrel Bowman 3436

2 Red Ferrier 3267 6776

Mike Corman 3509

3 Ron Boorman 3194 6486

Cec Meehan 3292

Masters

Aggregate Handicap Total

1 Cornelia MacKeigan 3269 434 3703

2 Eileen Ferrier 3226 434 3660

3 Red Ferrier 3267 294 3561

4 Ron Boorman 3194 294 3488

5 Earl FrMBick 2910 380 3290

6 Herb Erickson 2839 380 3219

7 Marie Popson 2258 851 3109

8 Ed Nowochin 2418 662 3080

9 Lino Gennaro 1921 858 2779
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1983 Canadian Outdoor Archery Championships

Husband and Wife Grand

Aggregate Handicap Total

1 Stewart Bowman 3554 236 3790 7467

Sorrel Bowman 3436 241 3677

2 Larry Lee 3360 236 3596 7211

Faith Anne Lee 3374 241 3615

3 John Tinker 3280 338 3613 6956

Gayle Cho 2949 394 3343

4 Ron Boorman 3194 236 3430 6785

Sheila Boorman 3114 241 3355

5 Juliette Rochon 3067 241 3308 6769

Rosaire Rochon 3225 236 3461

6 Bud Sadegur 2747 338 3085 6230

Wanda Sadegur 2751 394 3145

7 Roger Lemay 2158 338 2496 6086

Lucille Lemay 3196 394 3590

8 Glenn Bryers 3180 236 3416 5877

Kathy Bryers 2067 394 2461
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